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Disaster debris Contract Award

Recommendation for award of the disaster debris and disposal contract

In 2011, as part of the Lumpkin County Debris Management Plan,
Lumpkin County committed to contracting with two companies to provide
assistance in the removal and disposal of storm debris resulting from a
declared disaster. The initial contract was for 2 years and was renewed in
2013, 2014, and 2015. In order to meet FEMA requirements, the contract
must be rebid for 2016. Staff released a bid package on the contract in
November and will be receiving bids on January 8, 2016. Based on the
bid results, staff will be recommending award of the contract to a
contractor or contractors in the regular meeting on January 19", The
contractor will only be deployed in the event of a federally declared
disaster. If declared, state and federal agencies will pay for most of the
eligible costs incurred under this contract.

There are two potential courses of action that can be taken, which are
listed below.

1. Accept and award a contract to the Company with the low bid. (See
attached bid results)

2. Accept and award a contract to the Companies with the three lowest
bids, with the understanding that the lowest bid on the bid sheet will be the
pricing list that they will be paid by if there is a declared disaster and their
Company is used. (See attached bid results)



Budget Impact:

Staff
Recommendation:

The contractor will only be deployed in the event of a federally declared
disaster. If declared; state and federal agencies will pay for most of the
eligible costs incurred under this contract.

Staff recommends going with option #2, due to the fact that in a major
disaster it could be an overwhelming task for one company to complete in
a timely manner. Also, in the case of a multiple jurisdiction disaster, one
single Company could already be pre occupied in another location and not
be able to come to our aid in a timely manner. We as staff, feel that by
having the option of multiple Companies at the same pricing, we can
better serve and protect the citizens and visitors of our county.



ITB #2015-018 Disnster Debris Removal and
Dol B0 Teb Refm ub0io-ol ol DRC Emerpency Serviees Bergeron Graham County Land Co. LLC “Tug Grinding Asplundh Tree Expert Co Ceres TFR Enterprises Inc | Southern Disaster Recovery
extimated
Category & Field Name & Description comparison | Cost per Cost per Cost per Cost per Cost per Cost per Cost per Min uait  Max unit
Unit volume Unit Unit Cast per Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit rate Tate Min total Max total  |average total
Rights-of-Way Vegetntive Collection Rate
O-15miles]  CY 12000 6.56]  $78.720.00 603]  $72.360.00] 6.95]  $83.400.00 6.90]  $82.800.00 6.63]  §79.560.00] 778 §93.360.00 7.00]  $84.000.00) 6.85|  $82.200.00 ST78|  $72360.00  $93360.00)  $82.050.00
1630 miles]  CY 3500 6.85]  $24.010.00 725]  $25375.00 805|  $31.325.00 705 $25.025.00 6.63]  $23205.00) 798| §27.930.00 8.50|  529.750.00) 6.85|  $23.975.00 $8.95|  $2320500  $31325.00 $26,324.38
3l60miles]  CY 0 7.36) $0.00 13.50 50.00 10.95 $0.00) 745 50.00 7.63 50.00) 8.18 $0.00) 10.00 50.00] 6,85 So00f 3685 $13.50
60+ miles|  CY [ 7.86] $0.00 21.50 $0.00 13.95 $0.00 825 $0.00 8.06 30.00 848 $0.00 12.00 50.00] 6.85 so.00  s6.85 $21.50
Single Price]  CY 0 6.56 $0.00] 21.50 $0.00 §.05 50.00 7.50 50,00 7.50 50.00 8.18 50.00) 7.00 50.00 685 $0.00]  $6.56 521.50 . B
cY 5000 225 $11,250.00 2.00 $10.060.00 2.50 $12.500.00 2.50 $12,500.00 1.81 $9.050.00 298]  $14.900.00 2.15]  $10,750.00 175 $13.750.00 $1.81 $2.98 ,030.00 514,900.00 $11,837.50
CY 5000 1.85 $9.250.00/ 275 $13.750.00 400 $20.000.00 1.50 §7.500.00 1.50 $7.500.00 138 $6.900.00 190 §9.500.00 175 58750.00]  $138 $4.00 $6,900.00  520.000.00 $10,393,75
Open Buming|  CY 5500 1.25 $6.875.00 1.00 §5.500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 1.10 $6.050.00 125 56.875.00 038 5209000 1.00]  $5,500.00 1.50 $8250.00)  §0.38 $1.50| $2.090.00 $8,250.00 $5,830.00
Compuct cY [0 0.95 $0.00 1.00 $0.00 0.50 $0.00 1.00 $0.00 113 $0.00 0.59 3000 1.00 $0.00 1.00 S0.00]  S0.50 SLI3
Debris Management Site Munagement | CY 15500 0.60] $9.300,00. 100 $15.500.00 100 $15,500.00 1.00]  $15.500.00 115 §17.515.00 1.88|  $29,140.00 .00 $15.500.00 175]  $27.12500]  S0.60 51.88 $9.300.00  $29.140.00
|Construction and Demolition Collection Rate N
O-15miles|  CY 250 7.36) $1.840.00 7.50 $1.875.00] 6.95 $1.737.50 7.15 $1.787.50 6.81 $1.702.50, 7.A8] $1.795.00 875  $2.187.50 6.95 $1.737.50]  $6.81 58.75 $1.702.50 $2.187.50
16-30 miles| __ CY 50 7.86] $393.00) 950 $475.00 §.95 $347.50] 745 $372.50 681 $340.50 758 5394.00) 11.75 $587.50 6.95 $347.50]  $6.81 SIL75 534050  $587.50
3l60miles]  CY 0 436 $0.00 15.00 S0.00 10.95 50.00 8.00 0.00 7.94 50.00 898 50.00) 375 50.00 6.95 s000f %605 51500
60+ miles| __CY 0 H86 $0.00 24.00. 30 m| 1395 S0.00 9.25 0.00 §88 S0.00 9.98 $0.00 15.00 $0.00 695 s000[  $695  S24.00
Single Price| __ CY 0 836 0.00 24.00 30.00 8.95 50.00 5.00 0.00 813 $0.00 828 S0.00 8.75 30.00 6.95 $0.00] %695  s24.00
Final Disposal |
O-15 miles]  CY 1000 343 $3.430.00 675 36.750.00 5.00/ 35.000.00 3.50 $3.500.00 4.06] $4.060.00 3.38 3.380.00 3.00 $3.000.00 6.00] $6,00000(  $3.00 $675  $3.000.00 $6.750,00
1630 miles] _ CY o 443 50.00 825 30.00 7.00 $0.00 4.00 $0.00) .19 $0.00 3.8 $0.00 5.00 $0.00 6.50] sﬁ $3.98 $8.23
5160 miles|  CY 2500 543 $13.575.00 13.50]  §33.750.00] o.00]  $22.500.00 500 $12.500.00 488 $12.200,00] 4.44]  $11.100.00 700 $17.500.00 750]  SISTS000]  sa44  $1350|  $1,10000  $35750.00 $17.734.38
60+ miles] _ CY 0 643 $0.00 2150 ﬂllﬂi 9.00 $0.00 6.00 50.00 513 $0.00 523 $0.00] 5.00 $0.00 7.50] 5000 8513 $21.50
Single Price]  CY 0 4.93] $0.00 21.50 $0.00 700 $0.00) 4.50 $50.00 4.69 $0.00 4.28 $0.00 3.00 $0.00) 750! 5000 $3.00  $21.50 |
Tipping Fees (veg)] €Y [} 50.00 m' $0.00) S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 000 30.00 50.00 )
Tipping Fess (mix)] €Y 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00]  50.00 X
Tipping Fees (CEDY| €Y 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) 30.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00]  S0.00 50.00 - o
Tree Operations
Hazardous Tree 6'-12"] Tree 125 55.00 $6.875.00/ 75.00. $9.375.00 T3.00 $9.375.00 65.00 $8.125.00 90.00]  S11.250.00 65.00]  $8.125.00 125.00]  $15.625.00 55.00 $6875.00 $55.00  $125.00 $6.875.00  $15625.00
Hozardous Tree 137247 Tree 75 95.00 $7,125.00] 125.00/ $9.375.00 135.00]  510.125.00] 110.00 $8.250.00 175.00] _ $13.125.00 12200 $9.150.00 125.00 500 60.00 $4.500.00]  $60.00  $175.00 $4.50000  §13,125.00 $8.878.13
Hozordous Tree 257367 Tree 75 160.00] $12,000.00] 275.00]  $20.625.00 245.00]  $18.375.00 200.00] $15.000.00 200.60]  $15.000.00 176.00 _ $13.200.00 125.00]  $9.375.00 75.00 $5.625.00)  $75.00  $275.00 $5.625.00  520,625.00 $13,650.00
Huzurdous Tree 37'487 | Tree 10 260.00 $2.600.00] 395.00 5§3.950.00 495,00 §4.950.00 300.00 5.000.00 300.00 $3,000.00 125.00]  $1.250.00 95.00 $950.00] $95.00  $495.00 $950.00 $4.950,00 5275625
Hazardous Tree 497+ Tree | 360.00 $360.00) 525.00 $525.00 693,00 $695.00 400.00 $400.00 362.50 $362.50 125.00 $125.00 95.00 $95.00] 59500 $695.00 $95.00 $695.00 $360.94
Trees w/Huzardous Limbs >2"| — Tree 350 5500]  $19.250.00] 150.00]  $52.500.00] 75.00]  $26.250.00 55.00]  519.250.00 85.00]  $29.750.00 86.00  $30.100.00 90.00]  $31.500.00 85.00| 52075000 85500  $150.00  $19250.00  $52.500.00 $29,793.75
Hazardous Stumps > 24'-36"|  Stump 30 200.00 6.000.00) 295 00 $8.850.00] 175.00 §5.250.00 250.00 $7.500.00 250,00 57.500.00 7500 $2250.00 200.00]  $6.000.00 95,00 $2.850.00] $75.00  §295.00 §2.250.00 $8.850.00 3$5,775.00/
Hazardous Stumps > 37'48"| — Sump 15 300.00 $4.500.00 450.00 §6.750.00 275,00 $4,125,00 350.00 $5.250.00 40625 $6.093.75 12500 5187500 200.00]  $3,000.00 150.00 $2250.00] $125.00  $450.00 31.875.00 $6.750.00 $4.230.47
Hazardous Stumps >49° +|  Stump 5 350,00 1,750.00 595.00 §2.975.00 400,00 $2.000.00 450.00 $2.250.00 593,75 $2.068.75 150,00 §750,00 200.00]  $1.000.00 195.00 3975.00| S150.00  $595.00 $750.00 $2,975.00 ~ $1.833.59
Stump Fill Dinf €Y 150 15.00) 52.250.00 10.00 1.500.00 20.00 $3.000.00 19.00 $2.850.00 1375 $2,062.50] 27.00]  $4.050.00 30.00]  $3.000,00 12.00 S1.800.00[  $10.00 $1.500.00 $4,050.00 $2.564.06
Specilaity Removal
Walerway Debris Removal | CY 0 24.50 $0.00) 35.00 $0.00 5.00 $0.00 35.00 30.00 60.00 $0.00) 13.98 $0.00 .00 $0.00) 89.50 30,00 o
Sand Collection & Sereening | €Y 0 742 30,00 14,00 S0.00 8.00 50.00 22.00 $0.00 22.50 $0.00) 13.56 $0.00) .00 50.00 5.00 $0.00
Vehcile Removal | Unit 10 295.00 $2.950.00] 1.000.00]  $10.000.00! 1.00 $10.00) 175.00 51.750.00 375.00 $3.750.00 175.00]  $1.750.00) 100,00 $1.000.00 150.00 S1.500.00]  $1.00  $1,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00 $2.838.75
Vessel Removal (land)|  LF 0 125.00 $0.00 500,00 30.00 1.00 30.00 18.00 $0.00 32.50 50.00 34.00 50.00 5.00 50.00 75.00 $0.00) | $1.00  $500.00
Vessel Removal (marine)|  LF 0 185.00 $0.00]  1.000.00 30.00 1.00/ 50.00 35.00 $0.00 137.50 30.00 39.00 50.00 5.00 30.00 100.00 S0.00)  $1.00 5100000 -
Carcass Removal (animal & orgunic feshy matter) | Pound s00 495 $2475.00 5.00 $2,500.00 0.50. $250.00 1.00 $500.00 10,00 $5.000.00 098 $475.00 1.00 $500.00 3.00 $1.50000f 3050 $10.00 $250.00 $5.000.00
ROW White Goods Removal | Unit 100 35.00) $3.500.00] 60.00 $6.000 00 45.00 54,500.00 23.00 $2.300.00] 37.50 53.750.00 49,00 $4.900.00 30.00 $3.000.00 40,00 $4.000.00]  $23.00  $60.00 $2.300.00 $6.000.00 e
Frcon Mansgerent|  Unit 30 35.00 $1,750.00 60.00 $3.000.00] 20,00 $1.000.00 65,00 $3.250.00) 43.75 $2,187.50 33.00 $1.650.00 40.00 52.000.00 20.00] $1.000.00| $2000  $65.00 $1,000.00 $3.250.00
Demolition of Private Structure | CY 200 14.86 $2.972.00 12.00 $1.200.00 45.00 $9.000.00) 21.25 $4.250.00 17.80 $3.560.00 12.00 $2.400.00 9.95/ S1990000  $6.00  $45.00 $1.200.00 $900000)
Electronic Woste|]  Unit 10 35.00 $350.00 75.00 310,00 3,00 $50.00 7.50 §75.00 29.00 290,00 5.00 50,00 35.00 $350.00  $1.00 $75.00 $10.00 $750.00
Silt Removal 100 9.50] $950.00 2000 $1.800.00] 19.00 $1.900.00|Not Spec 9.50 $990.00] 8.00 $800,00) 575 $575.00 3575 $20.00 557500 5200000
Putrescent Removal 0 12.65 $0.00 20.00 $0.00) 15,00 $0.00[Not Spec 1.98 50,00 5.00 $0.00 3.00 $0.00f  s1.98 $30.00
Bio-Wuste] Pound 100 12.95) $1.295.00 150.00 $400.00 55.00 $5.500.00 60.00 $6.000.00 1442]  $1.442.00 5.00 $500.00 %00 $800.00[  $4.00  $150.00 S400.00  $15,000.00
Household Hozardous Waste|  Pound 100 9.93] $995.00 350.00 $100,00 15,00 $1.500.00 15.00 $1.500.00 5.98 $598,00) 4.00 $400.00) ~3.00] $300.00]  $1.00  $350.00 5100.00  $35,000.00
[Restoration
Geach/Lake Restoration| — CY ] 24.50 $0.00 15.00 $0.00) 35.00 $0.00 20.00 50.00 2640 50,00 12.00 50.00 625 50_09| $6.25 $35.00 1
Canal Shoreline LF 0 9.50. $0.00] 10.00 50.00 35.00 $0.00 531 50.00 16.90 50.00 10.00 50.00 15,00 s0.00]  $4.00 $35.00
[Monitering
Debris Site Debris Monitors|  Hour 0 x x 75.00 x 47.50 33.00 90.00 18.00 518.00 390,00 1
Debris Collection Site Debris Montiors (Field) | Hour 0 I X 75.00 x 47.50 33.00 90.00 16.00 $16.00 90,00
Sr, TechnicimyTicld Supervisor| _ Hour [ B x 100,00 X 68.75 46.00 60.00 24.50 52450 $100.00
Clerical Staff|  Hour [} x x 50,00 x 47.50) 31.00 50.00 14.75 31475 950,00 | |
Clerical Supervisor|  Hour [0 [ x 75.00 x 52.50 42.00 60.00 16.00 516.00 $75.00
total $238,590.00 $239.332.00 5291.325.00 $265,160.00) 79.633.00 5278.519.00 $269,175.00 $258.570.00 $238,590.00 _ 5291.325.00




